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1 L.D. 655 

2 (Filing No. 5-362 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to H.P. 454, L.D. 655, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the 
9 School Volunteer Program." 

10 Amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out 
11 everything after the first paragraph (page 1, lines 
12 14 to 21 in amendment) and inserting in their place 
13 the following: 

14 '1985-86 

15 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
16 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

School Volunteer Program 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

(1 ) 
$24,576 

6,317 

$30,893' 

22 Further amend the amendment by striking out all 
23 of the last 2 paragraphs and the fiscal note and in-
24 serting in their place the following: 

25 'Further amend the Bill by striking out all of 
26 section 3.' 



SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 454, 
L.D. 655 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment reduces the appropriation to pro
vide funding for fiscal year 1985-86. 

7 (Sen. pearson~/ 
SPONSORED BY: 00-'W"''''''''''-L-

COUNTY: Penobscot 
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