

D.OFR.

,

1	L.D. 655
2	(Filing No. S-362)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 454, L.D. 655, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the School Volunteer Program."
10 11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out everything after the first paragraph (page 1, lines 14 to 21 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:
14	' <u>1985-86</u>
15 16	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
17 18 19 20	School Volunteer Program(1)Positions\$24,576All Other6,317
21	Total \$30,893'
22 23 24	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the last 2 paragraphs and the fiscal note and in- serting in their place the following:
25 26	'Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 3.'

7

SENATE AMENDMENT "^B " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 454, L.D. 655

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 2 This amendment reduces the appropriation to pro-3 vide funding for fiscal year 1985-86. 4 4587061985 5 (Sen. Pearson) SPONSORED BY:______ 6 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (Filing No. S-362) (6/20/85)